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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

o the Director of the U.S. Patent and lrademal ice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

103371958 oo

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

CommScope Solutions Properties, LLC

Citizenship (see guidelines)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [ ]Yes [x]No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?

Name: CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina

Internal

[] individuais) [] Association Address:
D General Partnership |:| Limited Partnership

[ Yes

[x] No

Street Address:_1100 CommScope Place, SE

City: Hickory
Corporation-State: Nevada State: North Carolina
] other Country: USA Zip: 28602

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :
Execution Date(s) __December 20, 2006

Assignment [x] Merger

[] security Agreement [C] change of Name ] other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached:

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

[C] other

[C] Association  Citizenship
|:] General Partnership  Citizenship

[] Limited Partnership ~ Citizenship
|Z| Corporation Citizenship_North Carolina

Citizenship

Yes [ No

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
See Attachment A

See Attachments A and B

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attachment B

Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes [_]No

§. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.

Internal Address:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:

25

Street Address:_536 Granite Avenue

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) $_1,000.00
[] Authorized to be charged by credit card

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
[x] Enclosed

City: Richmond

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

8. Payment Information:

230U VY

" ip: Expiration Date

State: Virginia Zip: 23226 P 2
Phone Number. 804 344 8130 b. Deposit Account Number _50-2127 EER
Fax Number: 804 6443643 Authorized User Name_John H. Thomas 21
Email Address:____i : February 2. 2007

02/09/2
01 7C:B

ng FCib

9. Signature:
07 DBYRNE 40000004

Date

Total number of pages including covgr
sheet, attachments, and document:

E

B

5553 By

Doctknents to be recorde}l (including cover sheet) shou!

Mail Stop fiment Recordaion Services,

Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box

Id he faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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MARK

SYSTIMAX AIRSPEED
SYSTIMAX 360
SYSTIMAX SOLUTIONS
VISIPATCH

ATTACHMENT A

Appl. Serial No.

76/603,374
78/948,239
77/007,398

77/051,145

Appl. Filing Date
7/22/2004
8/9/2006
9/26/2006
11/27/2006

TRADEMARK
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MARK
TERASPEED
NETSET
OPTISPEED
PATCHMAX
POWERHOUSE
QWIKCRIMP
REEL TOTE
VISIPATCH

WE TOTE
SYSTIMAX
SYSTIMAX
INSTAPATCH
52

82

ROC

COSMIC

CSL LIGHTSPLICE
EXCHANGEMAX
GIGASPEED
IPATCH

LAZRSPEED

ATTACHMENT B

Appl. Reg. No.

2,945,805
2,762,848
2,663,495
2,051,177
2,502,643
2,605,413
2,132,393
2,507,683
1,418,255
1,605,354
1,644,744
3,056,241
3,010,196
3,010,197
2,084,262
1,447 287
1,684,815
1,849,070
2,185,062
2,586,648

2,377,944

Appl. Reg. Date

5/3/2005
9/9/2003
12/17/2002
4/8/1997
10/30/2001
8/6/2002
1/27/1998
11/13/2001
11/25/1986
7/10/1990
5/14/1991
1/31/2006
11/1/2005
11/1/2005
7/29/1997
7/14/1987
4/28/1992
8/9/1994
8/25/1998
6/256/2002

8/15/2000
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cropessshoat SOSID: 0032725 ~
Date Filed: 12/21/2006 5:05:00 PM
Effective: 1/1/2007
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
200635500421

State of North Carolina
Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Narth Carolina General Statuls Sections 55-11-05(a), S5A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-
22(n), 59-73.32(s) and 59-1072(n), &s applicable, the undersigned estity does hereby submit the following
Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in & merper between two or more business entities.

1. The oame of the surviving entity is CommScope, Inc. of Norik Carolina ——— 8 (checkong)
&3 corporation, [ ] nanprofit corparation, | } professiona) carporation, [ ) limited liability company, | )
Jjmited parteyship, [ ] pastnership, [ ) limited Nebility partnerskip organized onder the laws of

Noyth Carolina (state or country).

2. The address of the surviving entity is:

Street Address 1100 CommScope Place, SE Ciy Hickory
State North Caicfms Zip Code 28602 County Calawba

(Conplele only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that Is not cuthorized 1o
rransect business or conduct qffeirs in North Caroling,) The mailing address of the surviving forelgn
business entity is:

- TheSwviving foreign basiness entity will file a
statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State,

3. For each merging entity: (ifmore than one, complete on separate sheet and attach,)
The name of the mexged entityis _Sce Attachonent » & {check ong)
{ ] corporation, { ] noaprofit carporation, [ ] professional corpomtion, iq limited Bability company, | )
limited partnership, [ } partncrship, { } Jimited Lisbility partoership arganized under the laws of
_(state or coumtry).

4. If the surviving business entity it  domestic business entity, the text of cach amendment, if any, to
the Articles of Incorporaton, Asticles of Orgenization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within
the Plan of Merger is atiached. .

5. A Plan of Merger heas been duly approved in the manner required by 1aw by each of the business
cntities participating in the merger.
12:01 a.n. EST on
6. These articles will be effective upon filing unless a delayod date and/or time is specified /V2007

Tlis the 20 dny of December 20 06

CommScope, Inc. of Notth Carolina

Name of Entity
; Sig;mlurefg

Frank B. Wyst, J1, Senior Vice President
Type or Print Name and Tule

NOTES:

1. Filing fcis 550 ZV :w'pmﬁil ::::1:;
" Filing fec 1525 for Noo-prof

; ::;: :ocmm must be flled with the Secretary of Smte. Centifizate(s) of Mecger must be reginersd punsuant to he

requirements of NC.G.S Seclion 47-18.)

(Form BE-15)
gé‘jf"ng Rﬁ%’”é‘ﬁ‘;’ 3?31”510»: P.0. BOX 29622 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622
- TRADEMARK
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C200635500421 »

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF MERGER

Item 3: The names, types of entitics and state of formation for each Merging
Entity are set forth below:

CommScops Nevada, LLC, a limited liability company organized under
the laws of Nevada N

CommScope Properties, LLC, a limited lisbility company organized under
the Jews of Nevada

CommScope Nevada Operations, LLC, » Jimited liability company
organized under the laws of Nevada

CommScops Solutions Properties, LLC, a limited lisbility company
organized under the laws of Nevada

CHIDMS) /2483256

, v : TRADEMARK
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