02-12-2007



103371958

CΕ

ice

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

02-05-2007

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #72

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CommScope Solutions Properties, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1100 CommScope Place, SE
	City: Hickory
x Corporation-State: Nevada	State: North Carolina
Other	Country: USA Zip: 28602
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 20, 2006	<del></del>
X Assignment x Merger	x Corporation Citizenship North Carolina
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes
4 A P. d	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and id	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attachment A	See Attachment B
	Additional sheet(s) attached? IX I Yes I IN
O LL VE action on Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing De	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da	
See Attachments A and B	te if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
See Attachments A and B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	te if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and
See Attachments A and B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
See Attachments A and B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  25  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00
See Attachments A and B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  25  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue  City: Richmond	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers    Exercises to Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue  City: Richmond  State: Virginia  Zip: 23226	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account    X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date    Credit Account Number 50-2127
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue  City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number: 804 344 8130  Fax Number: 804 644-3643	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account    x Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue  City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226  Phone Number: 804 344 8130  Fax Number: 804 644 3643  Email Address: ithomas@ip-cduhsel.fet	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account    X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number 50-2127   Authorized User Name John H. Thomas
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue  City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Phone Number: 804 344 8130 Fax Number: 804 644 3643 Email Address: jthomas@io-counsel.et  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account    X Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number 50-2127   Authorized User Name John H. Thomas
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John H. Thomas, John H. Thomas, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue  City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226  Phone Number: 804 344 8130  Fax Number: 804 644 3643  Email Address: ithomas@ip-cduhsel.fet	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$ 1,000.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-2127 Authorized User Name John H. Thomas

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0354

## **ATTACHMENT A**

MARK	Appl. Serial No.	Appl. Filing Date
SYSTIMAX AIRSPEED	76/603,374	7/22/2004
SYSTIMAX 360	78/948,239	8/9/2006
SYSTIMAX SOLUTIONS	77/007,398	9/26/2006
VISIPATCH	77/051,145	11/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0355

## **ATTACHMENT B**

MARK	Appl. Reg. No.	Appl. Reg. Date
TERASPEED	2,945,805	5/3/2005
NETSET	2,762,848	9/9/2003
OPTISPEED	2,663,495	12/17/2002
PATCHMAX	2,051,177	4/8/1997
POWERHOUSE	2,502,643	10/30/2001
QWIKCRIMP	2,605,413	8/6/2002
REEL TOTE	2,132,393	1/27/1998
VISIPATCH	2,507,683	11/13/2001
WE TOTE	1,418,255	11/25/1986
SYSTIMAX	1,605,354	7/10/1990
SYSTIMAX	1,644,744	5/14/1991
INSTAPATCH	3,056,241	1/31/2006
52	3,010,196	11/1/2005
82	3,010,197	11/1/2005
ROC	2,084,262	7/29/1997
COSMIC	1,447,287	7/14/1987
CSL LIGHTSPLICE	1,684,815	4/28/1992
EXCHANGEMAX	1,849,070	8/9/1994
GIGASPEED	2,185,062	8/25/1998
IPATCH	2,586,648	6/25/2002
LAZRSPEED	2,377,944	8/15/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0356

SOSID: 0032725 /
Date Filed: 12/21/2006 5:05:00 PM
Effective: 1/1/2007
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200635500421

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-	
22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following	ing
Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.	

			r between two or more business entities.
(ic) c limi	ited partnership, [] partnership	nation, [] professiona)	orth Carolina, a (check one) corporation, [] limited liability company, [] rtnership organized under the laws of
. The	address of the surviving entity	is:	
Stre	et Address 1100 CommScope Pl	ece, SE	City Hickory
Stat	e North Carolina	Zip Code 28602	County Calawba
tran	implete only if the surviving bus usact business or conduct affair iness cality is:	iness entity is a foreigi s in North Carolina.) ] 	n business entity that is not authorized to the mailing address of the surviving foreign
state	ement of any subsequent change	. The in its mailing address	Surviving foreign business entity will file a with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
The	ted partnership, [ ] partnership,	See Attachment ation, [] professional o	parate sheet and attach.) , a (check one) corporation, [6] limited liability company, [7] thership organized under the laws of
the .	ne surviving business entity is a Articles of incorporation, Articl Plan of Merger is attached.	domestic business ent es of Organization, or	ity, the text of each amendment, if any, to Certificate of Limited Partnership within
	an of Merger has been duly applies participating in the merger.	proved in the manner re	equired by law by each of the business
The	se articles will be effective upor	ा गिंछ प्राप्तिक a delaye	d date and/or time is specified 12:01 a.m. Est
his the	20 day of December		nStope, Inc. of North Carolina
			Name of Entity  M. B. M. S. Signature
		Frank	B. Wystt, II. Senior Vice President
OTES:			Type of Print Name and Title
Filing	tee is \$50 for Far-profit entitles. Tee is \$25 for Non-profit entitles document must be filed with the Secret rements of N C.O.S. Section 47-18.1	ary of State. Certificate(s) o	( Merger must be registered pursuant to the
recarb			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0357

Item 3: The names, types of entities and state of formation for each Merging Entity are set forth below:

CommScope Nevada, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada

CommScope Properties, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada

CommScope Nevada Operations, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada

CommScope Solutions Properties, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada

CHIDMS1/2483256 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0358